3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-008663 15J0N2016 | JH | OB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 17009111 e 118 o
D ECR-17-013780 18SEP201T | TB GB
2266739-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC E | ECR-19-011304 18002019 | T8 | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T1-2266739-2 E TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T1-2266739-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 15 33 mm [ . 210] F -2 ]2 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
INSUL |11 18 mm [.440] O - | | 1633782-7 FENCE 126/
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T -] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 -] 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
-] 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~IrerlRer 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 9. 5mm X T.2Z2mm N |1 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
9 20-9 60 mm [.3672- 378 IN]J - W W 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 98
114-94407 ] ] -] 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 2-240641-4 |SPACER 1 81
SPECIFICATION - - - o\ - | 2| 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
-] 1803096- 1 EXTENSION PLATE /8
TERMINALS APPLIED lelx SEAL INSULATION -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -] 1-2119791-1 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
2-2287018-1 2287390-2 5.30-6.00 -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
2287390-5 4.60-5.00 -] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 ]2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SWARNTNG -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
e by | CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T L L 22
r mm [ INCH] 2 | REFERENCE SETTING 3 1 1 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 59
e - SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e B B 5 TR BB LA T
5 00mm2 e 0 0T 0e oor - s | SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUEL SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGLE TO - | 4] 4] 2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 2] 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
PROPFR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | - | 1803382-4 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2-1803583-6 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
M!!ﬂ -] 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
-] 1752356-8  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2| 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ST cBfd9ic-y | ASRWOLY, STR1" OO0 =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 3-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl -2 ]2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. R 240797 - | DRAG, TERMINAL o5
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L 1320928-2 |S5TRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] W 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. B I | -18028-2 |WASHER, rLAT, REG M4 20
-] 1803013~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. BgéiagN%PE?éiyggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER IR 50180301 NUT. HEX, REG. RoHS, M3 6
’ ‘ -] -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 15
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HD ] 17356885-5  |910F, SHEAR P —
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N - P 27271980570 |OHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl N - 1-318059-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. N ! | 2] 1] 1-1803383-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 2-240641-5 |SPACER |
- ] - - - 6
-] 1-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NP2 5-1633966-7 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
NP 2] 1-1633773-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
-77-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I BP0 CHRIGE AR T Colreol e BRI Src AT T | ol 29APR2OTS — TE Connectivil
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHBTKOELQiEMAN ZgAPRZ(HS % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD ?9APR2015 [NaME ‘
ATLANT ITC VERSTON e L Jeeon B feee
I PLC + App\\CO*OF
S h OWD O m S h 6 6 + S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GEXEEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1| 00779 [@o2266739 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
/g::>REF
PNEUMAT | C -
8.4 REF*‘EW* Aék
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
{‘,ﬁi\ —= =—8.04+0.5
\WEDRH
SEE DETAIL A= =
' TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
Tﬁ%§§n or
43.90+£0.05

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

f%ﬁw

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

e

= |

1 —

pEEE

15.0£0.95

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

DIMENSTONS:

mm

2 PLC
3 PLC

0 PLC
I PLC

4 PLC
ANGLES

H H b

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

\ORAT‘EN DWBNOB HIGMAN 29APR2015 @(_) Tr COHHGCJHV“(Y
CHK 29APR2015 i -
T CLBIN (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD ?9APR2015 [NaME ‘
T.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A 100779 (©=2266739

RESTRICTED TO

Custo

SCALE

mer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF REV

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
£-2266739-2 i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266739-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 533 mm [.210] -
UL 8w ] Sf / 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
- - , , 0 , .
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS Ll - 1633782-7 |FENCE 267
- 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N E 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 9. 5mm X 1.2mm | 1] 2li9647-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
- - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
: Nnggoi;Rgi%éENfiﬁlN] | LNSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 4 ] 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - | 1| 2-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
XEEMM%MN amnaand ’ ’ T 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTEICATION i i i N - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 28449081 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TR - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -~ 4508881 |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
2-2287018- | 22813902 5 30-6 00 - 2-240641-4 |SPACER 8|
2287390-5 4 60-5 00 9 - 2 20719383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 79
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT ; FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 wzﬁlgzlzwww @iEEE;SOE#AgégE gg
S17E r=0| i L INCH] |REFERENCE SETTING *FWARNING : : ’
o o 0 o oo o ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e e T gg
8 00mm? 3.054/-0.10 [.120+/-.004] 5.8 | SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE R 5180275 ISCR.HEY HD CAP M2 X 6.0 £
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O N | -2168083-3 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 16 57
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - [-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS ~ | 2| 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 1803382-4  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
R - 1752356-8  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2844992-5 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | 3-409686° 1 |SPACER, CRIMPER c8
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 [-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
A - 240792 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, I 13709282 |STRIP GUIDE oW
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 118028-2  |WASHER FLAT. REG Wi 0
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ~ 1603013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 WSagﬁgggwo ggléE:EﬁﬁﬁﬁgéRROHs’ = 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. :
A - 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. T |-356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR 1
/8\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HD IN - ] P ] 2-2119800-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N W 1-318059-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
U cUT 10 LENGTH AT aSSEMELY N T [-1803383-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - 2-240641-5 |SPACER 7
|- f f 6
- [-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1T ] 1| 5-1633966-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N [-1633773-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
-77|-2?2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSRPRZTS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OELQiEMAN 29APR2015 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2YAPR201S [NamE ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm - X P&Jﬁiwc Ocean SJde Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gl% E\EE % prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [Co2266739 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 I
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - s " e
SEE SHEET
pok
e TYPE T
8.4 REF — E F
P N EﬁtJmﬂﬁ\wi ‘<: SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
—e= ~— 8.0+0.5
Qf
\\‘i’RH
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
_/\ -
SEE DETAIL A §§§i
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
34.8740.05 RE;

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

[

= 15.0+£0.95

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

PACIFTIC VERS]

3 of 4 &
sheets

sheets
shown

Shown

Ver sion of 4 & 2 of 4)

(At lantic

o DWE?OB HIGMAN 2IAPRCOTS @TE TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 29APR201S [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS e SOAPR2015 [NANE ‘
_LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
@Ez PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266739
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St (R SHEET 4 OFA "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



